Fee and Other Expenses for the UnderGraduate Students

NON RECURRING FEES

Admission Fee payable in First Year/ Re-admission Fee

University Registration Fee

University Security (Refundable)

Hostel Security (Refundable)

Mess Security (Refundable)

Library Security (Refundable)

Verification Fee

Email Registration Fee

Survey Camp Charges for Civil, Mining, Geological & CRP
Students Only

ANNUAL RECURRING FEES

Tutorial Fee

Inter-University Tournament Fee

Magazine Fee

Medical Fee

MONTHLY RECURRING FEES

Tuition Fee

Local Students (Rs)

1,000

500

500

1,000

1,000

500

1000

100

500

50

50

75

250

5000*

International / Overseas Pakistani

Students (Rs)

5,000

2,000

500

1,000

1,000

500

1000

100

500

50

50

75

250

7500



Lab Fee

Sports Fee

Monthly Tennis/Squash Charges from those who join

Tennis/ Squash club

Internet Charges

Transport Fee

Hostel Charges

a. Room Rent

i. Cubicle

ii. Dormitory

b. Rent for Fans

i. Cubicle

ii. Bi-seater

iii. Dormitory

c. Electricity Charges

i. Fans Cubicle / Dormitory

ii. Light Cubicle / Dormitory

d. Sui Gas Charges

100

50

150

150

500

50

150

150

550 for those who avail daily bus service/ 250 for others

150

100

25

15

10

80/60

150/120

95

300

100

25

15

10

80/60

150/120

95



EXAMINATION FEES

First & Second Semester

Third & Fourth Semester

Fifth & Sixth Semester

Seventh & Eighth Semester

Ninth & Tenth Semester

Summer School Registration fee

CERTIFICATE FEES

Detailed Marks Certificate

Duplicate Degree/ Degree in Absentia/ Degree before

Convocation

Merit Certificate

Rechecking of Answer Book

Other Certificate/ Duplicate Certificate

Provisional Certificate

Detail Marks Certificatre

ALUMNI REGISTRATION FEE (On completion of degree)

500 / Semester

525 / Semester

550 / Semester

575 | Semester

600 / Semester

200 per subject/practical

100

500

150

300

150

100

On Security Paper

500

500 / Semester

525 / Semester

550 / Semester

575 / Semester

600 / Semester

200 per subject/ practical

100

500

150

300

150

100

On Security Paper

500

NOTE: No dues/fees will be refunded after the date of registration whether students have reported/registered or not.



