Fee and Other Expenses for the UnderGraduate Students

NON RECURRING FEES	Local Students (Rs)	International / Overseas Pakistani Students (Rs)
Admission Fee payable in First Year/ Re-admission Fee	1,000	5,000
University Registration Fee	500	2,000
University Security (Refundable)	500	500
Hostel Security (Refundable)	1,000	1,000
Mess Security (Refundable)	1,000	1,000
Library Security (Refundable)	500	500
Verification Fee	1000	1000
Email Registration Fee	100	100
Survey Camp Charges for Civil, Mining, Geological & CRP Students Only	500	500
ANNUAL RECURRING FEES		
Tutorial Fee	50	50
Inter-University Tournament Fee	50	50
Magazine Fee	75	75
Medical Fee	250	250
MONTHLY RECURRING FEES		
Tuition Fee	5000*	7500

Lab Fee	100	500	
Sports Fee	50	50	
Monthly Tennis/Squash Charges from those who join Tennis/ Squash club	150	150	
Internet Charges	150	150	
Transport Fee	550 for those who avail daily	550 for those who avail daily bus service/ 250 for others	
Hostel Charges			
a. Room Rent			
i. Cubicle	150	300	
ii. Dormitory	100	100	
b. Rent for Fans			
i. Cubicle	25	25	
ii. Bi-seater	15	15	
iii. Dormitory	10	10	
c. Electricity Charges			
i. Fans Cubicle / Dormitory	80 / 60	80 / 60	
ii. Light Cubicle / Dormitory	150 / 120	150 / 120	
d. Sui Gas Charges	95	95	

EXAMINATION FEES		
First & Second Semester	500 / Semester	500 / Semester
Third & Fourth Semester	525 / Semester	525 / Semester
Fifth & Sixth Semester	550 / Semester	550 / Semester
Seventh & Eighth Semester	575 / Semester	575 / Semester
Ninth & Tenth Semester	600 / Semester	600 / Semester
Summer School Registration fee	200 per subject/practical	200 per subject/ practical
CERTIFICATE FEES		
Detailed Marks Certificate	100	100
Duplicate Degree/ Degree in Absentia/ Degree before Convocation	500	500
Merit Certificate	150	150
Rechecking of Answer Book	300	300
Other Certificate/ Duplicate Certificate	150	150
Provisional Certificate	100	100
Detail Marks Certificatre	On Security Paper	On Security Paper
ALUMNI REGISTRATION FEE (On completion of degree)	500	500

NOTE: No dues/fees will be refunded after the date of registration whether students have reported/registered or not.